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June 2025 

Event Date/Time 
Ed Leadership Program Meeting Saturday, June 7 

9:30am - 11:00am CST 
8:30am – 10:00am MST 

CV and Syllabi Due- Posted per HB2504 requirements. 
• For Summer I, Summer II and Full term Courses 

Tuesday, June 3 

July 2025 
Event Date/Time 

Summer I Instruction Ends Wednesday, July 2 

Final Grades Summer I Due Friday, July 3 
Before Noon 

Independence Day Friday, July 4 

Summer II Instruction Begins Monday, July 7 

ED6355 Observation/Feedback AND Coaching Workshop 
for FA23 Starters 

Saturday, July 12 
9:30am – 2:00pm (CST) 
8:30am – 1:00pm (MST) 

ED7304 Active Listening AND Facilitating a Data Team 
Meeting Workshop for Summer 2024 Starters 

Saturday, July 12 
9:30am – 2:00pm (CST) 
8:30am – 1:00pm (MST) 

Last day for instructor-initiated drops for excessive 
absences-Full Term Summer 

Tuesday, July 15 

Practicum II and III Overview Continuing Interns Saturday, July 19 
9:30am - 11:00am CST 
8:30am – 10:00am MST 

Last day for instructor-initiated drops for excessive 
absences-Summer II 

Wednesday, July 23 

Portfolio Defense Presentations Saturday, July 26 – Sunday July 27 
9:30am – 4:00pm (CST) 
12:00pm – 4:00pm (MST) 
 

August 2025 
Event Date/Time 

Ed Leadership Program Meeting Saturday, August 2  
9:30am - 11:00am CST 
8:30am – 10:00am MST 
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Practicum I and II Overview for New Interns Saturday, August 9 
9:30am - 11:00am CST 
8:30am – 10:00am MST 

Summer II and Full-Term Summer Instruction Ends Wednesday, August 13 

Summer II and Full-Term Summer Grades Due Thursday, August 14 
Before Noon 

Program Orientation for Fall 2025 Starters Saturday, August 16 
9:30am - 11:00am CST 
8:30am – 10:00am MST 

Fall Instruction Begins Monday, August 25 

September 2025 

Event Date/Time 
Labor Day Holiday Monday, September 1 

CV and Syllabi Due- Posted per HB2504 requirements. 
• For 1st, 2nd, and Full Term Courses 

Tuesday, September 2 

Ed Leadership Program Meeting Saturday, September 6 
9:30am - 11:00am CST 
8:30am – 10:00am MST 

October 2025 

Event Date/Time 
Ed Leadership Program Meeting Saturday, October 4 

9:30am - 11:30am CST 
8:30am – 10:30am MST 

1st 8-Week Instruction Ends Friday, October 17 

1st 8-Week Grades Due Monday, October 20 
Before Noon 

2nd 8-Week Instruction Begins Monday, October 20 

November 2025 

Event Date/Time 
Ed Leadership Program Meeting Saturday, Nov 1 

9:30am - 11:30am CST 
8:30am – 10:30am MST 

Portfolio Defenses Saturday, Nov 22 – Sunday Nov 23 
9:30am – 4:00pm (CST) 
12:00pm – 4:00pm (MST) 

Fall Break Thursday, November 27 –28 
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December 2025 

Event Date/Time 
Fall Semester Instruction Ends Wednesday, December 10 

Fall Final Grades Due for Graduating Students Thursday, December 11 
Before Noon 

Fall Graduation-Alpine Friday, December 12 

Fall Graduation-SRSU International Saturday, December 13 

Fall Final Grades Due for Continuing Student Monday, December 15 
Before Noon 
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January 2026 
Event Date/Time 

Ed Leadership Program Meeting  Saturday, January 3 
9:30am – 10:30am (CST)  
8:30am – 9:30am (MST)  

Program Orientation for Spring 2025 Starters Tuesday, January 6 
4:30pm – 6:00pm (CST) 
3:30pm – 5:00pm (MST) 

Practicum I Overview for Fall 2024 Starters  Saturday, January 10 
9:30am – 11:00am (CST)  
8:30am – 10:00am (MST)  

Practicum III Overview for Spring/Summer 2024 Starters  Saturday, January 10 
11:15am – 12:45pm (CST)  
10:15am – 11:45pm (MST)  

Spring Semester Instruction Begins Wednesday, January 14 

ED7304 Active Listening and Facilitating a Data Team 
Workshop for FA24 Starters 

Saturday, January 17 
9:30am – 11:30am (CST)  
8:30am – 10:30am (MST)  

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Monday, January 19 

CV and Syllabi Due- Posted per HB2504 requirements Friday, January 30 

Spring Graduation Applications Due-No late fee Friday, January 30 

ED6355 Observation-Feedback and Coaching Workshop 
for SP/SU 24 Starters 
 

Saturday, January 31 
9:30am – 2:00pm (CST)  
8:30am – 1:00pm (MST)  

February 2026 
Event Date/Time 

Ed Leadership Program Meeting  Saturday, February 14 
9:30am – 10:30am (CST)  
8:30am – 9:30am (MST)  

Practicum Observation Reports due in SLL Friday, February 20 

March 2026 

Event Date/Time 
1st 8-Week Instruction Ends  Friday, March 6 

Spring Break March 9 - 13 
1st 8-Week Grades Due Monday, March 16 

Before 12:00 noon 
2nd 8-Week Instruction Begins Monday, March 16 
Summer and Fall Registration Opens Monday, March 30 
Spring Graduation Applications Due-with late fee Monday, March 30 
Summer/Fall Graduation Application Window Opens Monday, March 30 
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Summer/Fall Graduation Application Window Opens Monday, March 30 

 

April 2026 
Event Date/Time 

Ed Leadership Program Meeting Saturday, April 4 
9:30am – 10:30am (CST)  
8:30am – 9:30am (MST)  

Last day for instructor-initiated withdrawals for 
excessive absences-Full Semester and 2nd 8-weeks 

Tuesday, April 7 

Portfolio Defenses Saturday, April 11 
Sunday, April 12 

May 2025 
Event Date/Time 

Ed Leadership Program Meeting Saturday, May 2 
9:30am – 10:30am (CST)  
8:30am – 9:30am (MST)  

Spring Semester Instruction Ends  Wednesday, May 6 
Spring Semester Grades Due for Graduating Students Thursday, May 7 

Before 12:00 noon 
Spring Graduation-Alpine Friday, May 8 

5:30pm (CST) 
Spring Graduation-RGC Saturday, May 9 

3:30pm (CST) 
Spring Semester Grades Due for Continuing Students Monday, May 11 

Before 12:00 noon 
Program Orientation for Summer 2025 Starters Tuesday, May 19 

4:30pm – 6:00pm (CST) 
3:30pm – 5:00pm (MST) 

Field Supervisors SLL Data Entry Due Friday, May 22 

Summer 1 and Full-Term Summer Instruction Begins Wednesday, May 27 


